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NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 
ISSUED: November 30, 2016 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 On November 29, 2016, PacifiCorp dba Rocky Mountain Power filed a Request for 

Approval of an Amendment to Electric Service Agreement (“Request”) relating to proposed 

amendments to its existing electric service agreement with the City of Enterprise, Utah. Any 

interested party may submit comments on the Request on or before 5:00 p.m. (MST), Monday, 

December 19, 2016. The Commission shall deem the Request approved effective Tuesday, 

December 20, 2016, unless a person the Request affects submits a request in writing to the 

Commission no later than 5:00 p.m. (MST) on December 19, 2016 requesting the Commission 

hold a public hearing or provide additional time for the person to investigate the Request.  

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, November 30, 2016.  

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#290554 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on November 15, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacifcorp.com) 
Aaron Gibson (aaron.gibson@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Adam Bowler (adam@enterpriseutah.org) 
City of Enterprise 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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